# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### PREPARED BY:

B. Alan Newberg 3255 N. Arlington Hts Rd., #507 Arlington Heights, IL 60004

#### MAIL TAX BILL TO:

Władysław, Kolodziej 1101 Hunt Club Road, Unit 107 Mount Prospect, IL 60056

### MAIL RECORDED DEED TO:

Julita Kocinski 401 E. North Ave., Ste. 1 Villa Park, IL 60181



Doc#: 1212826113 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/07/2012 01:20 PM Pg: 1 of 2

### WARRANTY DEED

|                     | $\sim$         |              |                  |                             |                    |                           |             |
|---------------------|----------------|--------------|------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------|-------------|
|                     |                |              |                  |                             |                    |                           |             |
|                     | OA             |              | WAR              | RANTY DEED                  |                    |                           |             |
|                     | 70             |              |                  | tutory (Illinois)           |                    |                           |             |
| THE CRANTOR(C)      | Catharina A    | Columbia     | sinala narran    | and Barbara S Johnson,      | a marriad narcan   | (this is non-homestead    | nronerty)   |
| THE GRANTOR(S),     | Camerine A     | Schraci, a   | single person,   | and Darvara 5 Jonnison,     | a married person   | (uns is non-nomesteau     | property    |
| of the City of Lake | Zurich, Sta    | ite of Mino  | ois, for and in  | consideration of Ten        | Dollars (\$10.00   | ) and other good and      | valuable    |
| considerations,     | in             | hand         | paid,            | CONVEY(S)                   | AND                | WARRANT(S)                | to          |
| WLADYSLAV           | W KOLODZ       | ZIEJ, u      | rmarried         |                             |                    |                           | , of        |
| 10386 Michaeal Tode | d Terrace, G   | lenview, Ill | inois o00.)5, al | l right, title, and interes | t in the following | g described real estate : | situated in |
| the County of COOK  | State of Illin | nois to wit: |                  |                             |                    |                           |             |

Unit No. 107 as delineated on survey of the following described real estate (hereinafter referred to as "Parcel"): That part of Lot 1 in Kenroy's Huntington, being a subdivision of part of the East 12 of Section 14, Township 41 North, Range 11, East of the Third Principal Meridian, which survey is attached as Exhibit "A" to "I ecla ation of Condominium Ownership and of Easements, Restrictions and Covenants for Condominiums of Huntington Comments Apartment Homes - Section No. 1 Condominium" (herein called "Declaration of Condominium"), made by American National Early and Trust Company of Chicago, a national banking association, not personally but solely as Trustee under Trust Agreement due May 1, 1972 and know as Trust No. 76663, recorded in the office of the Cook County Recorder of Deeds as Document No. 22511116, together with an undivided .5990 percent interest in said Parcel (Excepting from said Parcel all the Units thereof as defined and set forth in said Declaration of Condominium and Survey).

Permanent Index Number(s): 08-14-401-071-1007

Property Address: 1101 Hunt Club Road, Unit 107, Mount Prospect, IL 60056

day of April

Subject, however, to the general taxes for the year of 2011 and thereafter, and all covenants, restrictions, and conditions of record, applicable zoning laws, ordinances, and other governmental regulations.

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemptions Laws of the State of Illinois.

VILLAGE OF MOUNT PROSPECT

Dated this

Barbra S. Johnson

Attorneys' Title Guaranty Fund, Inc. 1 S. Wacker Dr., STE 2400

Chicago, IL 60606-4650 Attn:Search Department

**REAL ESTATE TRANSFER** 05/03/2012 COOK \$21.50 ILLINOIS: \$43.00 TOTAL: \$64.50

prepared by ATG REsource®

FOR USE IN: ALL STATES

1212826113D Page: 2 of 2

## UNOFFICIAL CO

| STATE OF Illinois |   |    |
|-------------------|---|----|
| •                 | ) | SS |
| COUNTY OF Cook    | ) |    |

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Catherine A Schmidt, a single person (by Barbara S. Johnson, her attorney-in-fact) and Barbara S Johnson, a married person, personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he/she/they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument, as his/her/their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and notarial seal, this

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/27/13